
  
Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01 dated 24th March 2023 

 
       

Page 1 of 1 
I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

Sub:  Tender for Provision of Manpower Services at Mumbai. 

 
Corrigendum-1  

To Tender Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01 dated 24th Mar. 2023 
 

Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01/Corr-1  Date: April 5, 2023 

 

Kindly find below are the amendment in tender conditions: 

SN Particulars with Present Details in tender  Amendment 
1 Annexure-H, Price Bid (Page 27-29): 

1.1 Price Bid Table for Ref. AEP/2023 and 
Ref. NON-AEP/2023  
The amount of minimum wages for all 
categories in table is blank. 

1.2 Total outgo for Ref. AEP/2023 and Ref. 
NON-AEP/2023  
Seems complicated. 

Annexure-H, Price Bid (Page 27-29): 
 
Revised Annexure-H is enclosed as 
Enclosure-1. 

2.  Annexure-C, Para-1: Rate and Validity, 
(Page 9): 
Inclusions: 
The rates offered/ finalized/ agreed by the 
Tenderer shall be inclusive of all the costs 
thereon incurred to deliver the services as per 
the work scope subject to exclusions 
mentioned below. The amount quoted to be 
such that operation/execution of the contract 
can be sustained. 

To be Read as: 
Inclusions: 
The rates offered/ finalized/ agreed by the 
Tenderer shall be inclusive of all the costs 
thereon incurred to deliver the services as per 
the work scope subject to exclusions mentioned 
below.  

3. Annexure-A, Bid Evaluation Criteria (Page-
3): 
Weightage will be given towards solvency 
certificate obtained from a nationalised bank 
for value mentioned. The higher the value, 
higher the weightage. 

To be Read as: 
Weightage will be given towards solvency 
certificate obtained from any bank for value 
mentioned. The higher the value, higher the 
weightage. 

4. Annexure-E, Para 22 : Check Sheet, 
Clause-7 (Page-29): 
Solvency certificate issued by a nationalised 
bank. 

 
To be Read as: 
Solvency certificate issued by any bank. 

5. Due date of bid submission: 10th Apr 2023 New due date of bid submission: 17th Apr. 
2023 

 
Executive Director 
AI Engineering Services Limited 



Enquiry Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01              AI Engineering Services Ltd, Old Airport,  
Date: 24-03-2023.              Hangar No 3, Admin & Estt, 4th floor, Santa Cruz East, 
Ref. AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01/Corr-1 dtd. 5th April 2023          Mumbai-400 029 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

Page 1 
 

 

Enclosure-1 to Corrigendum-1 dated 5th April 2023                                                                                                                   
Annexure H 

 

Tenders are to be submitted in this form duly completed & signed in a sealed envelope superscribed  
 

Price Bid – REF. AEP/2023: 
(bidder must have BCAS Clearance certificate with validity for auxiliary services on the day of 

submitting bid)  
To 
Dy. General Manager-Engg. 
Admin & Estt, 4th floor, 
AI Engineering Services Limited 
Hangar 3 , Old Airport, Mumbai 400 029 

 
1. Name of the Contract Tender for Provision of Manpower Services –AEP/2023 
2. Name of the Company / Establishment  Rate in Rupees per person per month (In figure as well as in 

words) 
3. Address   

4. Telephone No.  Mobile No: 

5. Name of Contact Person:   

6. E-mail address  

 

Particulars 

Rate in Rupees per person per month 
(In figure as well as in words) 

Storekeeper 
(Skilled) 

Helper / Multi-tasker / 
Handyman (Unskilled) 

(1) (2) 
(A) Minimum Wages as specified by the State Govt. 

for skilled/ semi-skilled/ un-skilled personnel. (As 
on 01.01.2023) which may vary from time to time. 

Rs. 20,738/- 
(It includes all statutory 
obligations including but not 
limited to minimum wages, 
Provident Fund, ESI, Bonus, 
HRA, Pay for National 
Holidays, and all other levies 
etc.) 

Rs. 17,801/- 
 (It includes all statutory 
obligations including but not 
limited to minimum wages, 
Provident Fund, ESI, Bonus, 
HRA, Pay for National 
Holidays, and all other 
levies etc.) 

(B) Administrative / Service charges towards provision 
of facilities such as uniform, facilities under 
statutory and non-statutory laws, provision of 
supervisor, labour licence fees, profit margin and 
all risks including third party insurance. (In rupees 
per person per month) 

  

(C) Total Charges per person per month excluding 
Taxes= (A)+ (B) 

  

(D)  No. of Persons = 5 60 
(E)  Outgo Per Month = (C) x (D)   

(F)  Total outgo excluding taxes (E1) + (E2) =   

 
PS:   
1. Overall L1 party FOR REFERENCE AEP/2023 shall be decided on the total outgo to company in respect of above Total 
Charges (D). Price preference will be given to MSME as per Govt. of India policy. 
2. The Price Bid shall comprise the price component for all the services/Personnel/materials/equipment/accessories required for 
satisfactory performance of the work under the contract. 



Enquiry Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01              AI Engineering Services Ltd, Old Airport,  
Date: 24-03-2023.              Hangar No 3, Admin & Estt, 4th floor, Santa Cruz East, 
Ref. AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01/Corr-1 dtd. 5th April 2023          Mumbai-400 029 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

Page 2 
 

 

Enclosure-1 to Corrigendum-1 dated 5th April 2023                                                                                                                   
Annexure H 

 

 Tenders are to be submitted in this form duly completed & signed in a sealed envelope superscribed  
 

Price Bid – REF. NON-AEP/2023: 
(BCAS Clearance certificate is NOT MANDATORY) 

 
To 
Dy. General Manager-Engg. 
Admin & Estt, 4th floor, 
AI Engineering Services Limited 
Hangar 3 , Old Airport, Mumbai 400 029 

 
1. Name of the Contract Tender for Provision of Manpower Services –NON AEP/2023 

2. Name of the Company / Establishment   

3. Address   

4. Telephone No.  Mobile No: 

5. Name of Contact Person:   

6. E-mail address  

 

Particulars 

Rate in Rupees per person per month 
(In figure as well as in words) 

Technical 
Assistant 
(Skilled) 

Storekeeper 
(Skilled) 

Tradesman 
(Skilled) 

Helper / Multi-tasker 
/ Handyman 
(Unskilled) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) 
(A) Minimum Wages as specified by 

the State Govt. for skilled/ semi-
skilled/ un-skilled personnel. (As 
on 01.01.2023) which may vary 
from time to time. 

Rs. 20,738/- 
 (It includes all 
statutory 
obligations 
including but not 
limited to 
minimum wages, 
Provident Fund, 
ESI, Bonus, HRA, 
Pay for National 
Holidays, and all 
other levies etc.) 

Rs. 20,738/- 
 (It includes all 
statutory 
obligations 
including but not 
limited to 
minimum wages, 
Provident Fund, 
ESI, Bonus, HRA, 
Pay for National 
Holidays, and all 
other levies etc.) 

Rs. 20,738/- 
 (It includes all 
statutory 
obligations 
including but not 
limited to 
minimum wages, 
Provident Fund, 
ESI, Bonus, HRA, 
Pay for National 
Holidays, and all 
other levies etc.) 

Rs. 17,801/- 
 (It includes all 
statutory obligations 
including but not 
limited to minimum 
wages, Provident 
Fund, ESI, Bonus, 
HRA, Pay for 
National Holidays, 
and all other levies 
etc.) 

(B) Administrative / Service charges 
towards provision of facilities such 
as uniform, facilities under 
statutory and non-statutory laws, 
provision of supervisor, labour 
licence fees, profit margin and all 
risks including third party 
insurance. (In rupees per person per 
month) 

    

(C) Total Charges per person per 
month excluding Taxes= (A)+ (B) 

    

(D)  No. of Persons = 12 04 07 101 
(E)  Outgo Per Month = (C) x (D)     
(F) Total outgo excluding taxes = (E1) 

+ (E2)+(E3)+(E4)= 
 

 



Enquiry Ref: AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01              AI Engineering Services Ltd, Old Airport,  
Date: 24-03-2023.              Hangar No 3, Admin & Estt, 4th floor, Santa Cruz East, 
Ref. AIESL/Tender/AEP NON-AEP/2023/01/Corr-1 dtd. 5th April 2023          Mumbai-400 029 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

I /We agree to comply with all terms and conditions 
Signature and Stamp of Bidder 

Page 3 
 

 

Overall L1 party FOR REFERENCE AEP/2023 shall be decided on the total outgo to company in respect of above Total Charges 
(D). Price preference will be given to MSME as per Govt. of India policy. 
 
2. The Price Bid shall comprise the price component for all the services/Personnel/materials/equipment/accessories required for 
satisfactory performance of the work under the contract. 
 

A: In the event of tie between bidders, following procedure shall be adopted for the award of contract to eliminate other parties in 
the following precedence order 
 The relevant experience in the field of providing the Manpower Services (in terms of the number of employees under 

payroll on the date of submission of the bid). The number of employees on payroll should be supported by the proof of 
payment of PF. The higher the experience (providing at least 10 skilled/ semi-skilled/ un-skilled personnel in one contract) 
in the supply of manpower services, higher will be the weightage. 

 Weightage will be given towards solvency certificate obtained from any bank for value mentioned. The higher the 
value, higher the weightage. 
 

B. Financial bids quoting “NIL” consideration or “Zero” or its derivatives up to 0.9999 and thereof as Service Charge shall be 
rejected summarily. 
 
Undertaking: 
1. I have carefully gone through and have understood the General Terms & Conditions, Work scope of the Tender and 

agree to accept the same. 
2. The Price bid shall be valid for 120 days from the date of opening of Technical Bid Part A. 
3. I hereby confirm that I am authorized to sign the Tender document. 
4. All the pages of the Price Bid (Annexure H) have been signed. 
5. I hereby certified that the above quoted rate is in compliance with Minimum Wages Act and all the statutory 

provisions and rules as applicable.  The above rate is exclusive of GST or any other tax payable to the 
Government/concerned authority. 

 
Date: _____________ Signature:__________________________ 
Place:____________ Name:______________________________ 
 Designation: _________________________ 
 Company Name & Seal:________________  


